
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1518
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
PROTECTION TO ENVIRONMENT
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to check the global arms industry for protecting environment in the country; and

(b) if so, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent loss of lives and property due to use of arms, for maintaining environmental balance and preventing several diseases caused by pollution due to use of arms in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected.
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